
O.P.JINDAL SCHOOL, SAVITRINAGAR, TAMNAR 

Annual Syllabus Break-up for the session 2025-2026 
 

Subject: English                                                                                                                                        Class:III 

 

 

S.I. 

 

Month 

 

No. of 

Instructi

onal 

Days 

No. 

of 

Perio

ds 

 

Chapters to be taught Subject Enrichment Activities 

 

Values to be 

imparted 

Extra content to be 

taught 

 

1 

 

April 

 

23 

 

23 

 

English Ferry 
L-1 Finding a New 

Spring (Story) 

The Pedlar’s Caravan 

(Poem) 

Grammar 

Nouns 

 

Writing 

Complete the Paragraph 

 

 

Listening: Summarize the journey. 

Recite with actions. Group discussion on 

trading. 

 

 

Curiosity, 

adaptability 

Honesty, 

imagination 

 
 

 

 

Creative writing: 

Describe a trip. 

 

Introduction to 

Alliteration & 

Rhyming words 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

June 

 

9 

 

9 

 

English Ferry 

L-2 Reggie Mouse’s 

Shrinking Clothes (Story) 

 

Cookies for Santa (Poem) 

 

Grammar 
Singular & Plural 

Verbs 

 

Writing  
Complete the Dialogue 

 

 

Discussion on healthy eating. 

 

Sing the poem as a song. Write a short letter 

to Santa. 

 

 

Health 

awareness, 

creativity 

Generosity, 

festivity 

 

 

Making Word Webs 

 

Introduction to 

Sound Words & 

Rhyming Words. 

 



 

3 

 

July 

 

26 

 

26 

 

English Ferry 
L-3 Simon Says (Story) 

 

A View of a Cat (Poem) 

 

Grammar 

Adjectives 

Pronouns 

 

Writing  
Informal Letter 

 

Act out Simon’s commands (Play the 

Game- Simon Says). Listening: Follow 

instructions. 

Draw a cat. Group poem recitation. 

 

 

 

 

Obedience, fun 

Imagination, 

observation, 

understanding 

signals of a cat 

 

 

Introduction to 

Prefixes & 

Punctuation-Comma 

Making animals 

with Play dough. 

 

4 

 

August 

 

23 

 

23 

 

Grammar 
Articles 

Time of Action  

Simple Present Tense 

Present Continuous Tense 

 

Understanding the concepts by playing 

different Grammar Games. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Worksheets to be 

provided for 

Practice 

 

5 

 

September 

 

10 

 

10 

 

Revision & Periodic Test-2 (Half-Yearly Exam) 

 

 

6 

 

October 

 

17 

 

17 

 

English Ferry 

L-4 Everything Under 

the Sun (Picture Story) 

 

Twinkle Twinkle 

Electric Car (Poem) 

 

Grammar 
Is, Am, Are 

 

Writing  
Diary Entry 

Acrostic Poem Writing 

 

 

 

 

Create a sun-themed poster. Discuss 

renewable energy. 

 

Sing and act out the poem. Draw an electric 

car. 

 

 

Environmental 

care, curiosity 

Innovation, eco-

friendliness 

 

 

Introduction to 

weather terms. 

Basics of 

transportation 

vocabulary. 

 



 

7 

 

November 

 

19 

 

19 

 

English Ferry 
L-5 Uncle Owl (Picture 

Story) 

 

Grammar 
Verb Forms 

Simple Past Tense 

Was & Were 

Has & Have 

 

Writing 
Eyewitness Account 

Writing 

 

Storyboard the owl’s adventure. Listening: 

Identify sounds. 

 

 

Teamwork, 

bravery 

 

 

Introduction to 

animal habitats. 

Making paper rats 

 

 

8 

 

December 

 

13 

 

13 

 

English Ferry 
L-6 Tine & the Faraway 

Mountain (Story) 

 

If I Had a Magic Carpet 

(Poem) 

 

Grammar 
Adverbs 

 

Writing  
Creative Passage 

Writing 

 

Discussing about the first woman 

mountaineer from Arunachal Pradesh. 

Imagine and draw a magic ride. Recite 

with expression. 

 

 

Dreaming big, 

Perseverance 

Imagination, 

fantasy 

 

 

Introduction to 

Apostrophe & 

Compound Words 

 

 

9 

 

January 

 

25 

 

25 

 

English Ferry 
Unity is Strength (Play) 

 

Grammar 
Prepositions 

Conjunctions 

Interjections 

Asking Questions 

 

Discussing about importance of Unity. 

 

 

Unity, empathy 

 

 

Introduction to 

Suffixes 

 

10 

 

February 

& 

March 

 

 

7 

 

7 

 

 

Revision & Periodic Test-4 (Annual Exam) 



 

SYLLABUS FOR EXAMINATION 

 

 

S.No. EXAMINATION SUBJECT SYLLABUS FOR EXAMINATION 

 

1 

 

Periodic Test 1 

(Round 1) 

(15.04.2025) 

 

English 

 

English Ferry 

L-1 Finding a New Spring  

Grammar 
Nouns 

 

Writing 
Complete the Paragraph 

 

 

2 

 

Periodic Test 1 

(Round 2) 

(14.07.2025) 

 

English 

 

English Ferry 
The Pedlar’s Caravan (Poem) 

L-2 Reggie Mouse’s Shrinking Clothes  

 

Grammar 

Singular & Plural 

 

Writing  
Complete the Dialogue 

 

 

3 

 

Periodic Test 1 

(Round 3) 

(11.08.2025) 

 

 

English 

 

English Ferry 

Cookies for Santa (Poem) 

L-3 Simon Says 

 

Grammar 
Verbs 

 

Writing 
Informal Letter 

 



 

4 

 

Periodic Test 2 

(Half Yearly Exam) 

 

 

English 

 

English Ferry 
L-1 Finding a New Spring  

L-2 Reggie Mouse’s Shrinking Clothes  

L-3 Simon Says  

 

The Pedlar’s Caravan (Poem) 

Cookies for Santa (Poem) 

A View of a Cat (Poem) 

 

Grammar 
Adjectives 

Pronouns 

Articles 

Time of Action  

Simple Present Tense 

Present Continuous Tense 

 

Writing 
Complete the Paragraph, Informal Letter 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SYLLABUS FOR EXAMINATION 

 

 

S.No. EXAMINATION SUBJECT SYLLABUS FOR EXAMINATION 

 

1 

 

Periodic Test 3 

(Round 1) 

(28.10.2025) 

 

English 

 

English Ferry 
L-4 Everything Under the Sun  

Twinkle Twinkle Electric Car (Poem) 

 

Grammar 

Is, Am, Are 

 

Writing  
Diary Entry 

 

 

2 

 

Periodic Test 3 

(Round 2) 

(24.11.2025) 

 

English 

 

English Ferry 

L-5 Uncle Owl  

 

Grammar 

Verb Forms 

Simple Past Tense 

 

Writing  
Acrostic Poem Writing 

 

 

3 

 

Periodic Test 3 

(Round 3) 

(05.01.2026) 

 

English 

 

 

 

 

English Ferry 
L-6 Tine & the Faraway Mountain  

If I Had a Magic Carpet (Poem) 

 

Grammar 

Was & Were 

Has & Have 

 

Writing  
Eyewitness Account Writing  

 



 

4 

 

Periodic Test 4 

(Half Yearly Exam) 

 

 

English 

 

English Ferry 
L-4 Everything Under the Sun 

L-5 Uncle Owl  

L-6 Tine & the Faraway Mountain  

Unity is Strength (Play) 

 

Twinkle Twinkle Electric Car (Poem) 

If I Had a Magic Carpet (Poem) 

 

Grammar 
Adverbs 

Prepositions 

Conjunctions 

Interjections 

Asking Questions 

 

Writing 
Diary Entry, Creative Passage Writing 

 

 


